

SLP(C)No. 14493 OF 2004
ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14493/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2004 in CMWP 15793/95
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEVI DEEN DIXIT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Rachna Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Singh, Adv.
Mr. L.C. Goyal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that counsel for the petitioner is in some personal difficulty. The case is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master