

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14493/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2004 in CMWP No. 15793/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEVI DEEN DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.C. Goyal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

The case is called two times. None is present.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master